

0

SLP(C)No. 6331 OF 2004

ITEM No.40

Court No. 8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6331/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2003 in LPA 375/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PANCHSHILA COOP.HOUSE BLD.SOC.LTD.&ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

D.D.A. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 23/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.
Ms. B. Rana,Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Rana,Adv.
Ms. Abhilasha Dewan,Adv.
for M/s S.S. Rana & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned senior counsel for the petitioners states that an additional affidavit is filed making the stand clear that the petitioners do not claim ownership over the property in question and the grievance is confined to the use of the particular place as a shopping-cum-office complex.

In this view, issue notice.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master