

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6331/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2003 in LPA No. 375/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PANCHSHILA COOP.HOUSE BLD.SOC.LTD.&ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.D.A. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Chandra Agarwala, Sr. adv.

Mr. S.S.Rana, Adv.

Mrs. B.Rana, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Rana, Adv.

MS. Amaya Singh, Adv. for

M/S S.S. Rana & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B.Saharya, Adv. for

M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Mrs.Amita Gupta, Adv

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After the petitioners have given up their claim of ownership, we do not find anything further survives in the writ petition as was presented, which was the subject matter of the LPA and this SLP.

The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Agga
Court Mast